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SHELBY SCHOOL BOARD MEETING AGENDA
Location: Shelby Board Room, District Office
Date: Tuesday, October 10, 2017
Time: 7:00 PM

Call To Order

Pledge Allegiance

Review and Approval of Minutes

Review and Approval of Claims, Sequences and Voided Checks
Public Comment

Reports

a. New Teacher Report

b. New Teacher Report

c. Elem Principal Report

d. JH/HS Principal Report

e. Superintendent Schedule
Action ltems

a. Hiring
i.

i.
iii.
iv.
V.

Assistant HS BBB Coach - Mike White
Assistant HS BBB Coach - CJ Nagel
Head JH BBB Coach - Tom Reynolds
Assistant JH BBB Coach - Zach Hayes
Assistant JH BBB Coach - CJ Nagel

b. Second Reading Board Policy Updates and Approvals

iii.
iv.
V.
Vi.
vii.

3630 Cell Phone Changes

New 1014FE & 1014FE-F1 Intent to Increase Non-Voted Levy
and Form

New 3124 Military Compact Waiver

3224 Student Dress

5122F Applicant Rights and Consent to Fingerprint

3416 Administering Medicine to Students

New 4350 Website Accessibility and Nondiscrimination

c. Attendance/Transportation Agreements
Discussion ltems

a. Staff Christmas Dinner

b. Protested Tax Update
Correspondence
Next Meeting of the Board - Tuesday, November 14, 2017
Informal Superintendent Evaluation
12. Adjournment
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MINUTES
September 12, 2017

CALL TO ORDER

A regular meeting of the Board of Trustees, School District #14, Toole County, Montana, was held
in the Board Room of the Administrative Offices at 1010 Oilfield Avenue. The meeting was called to
order at 7:00 p.m. by Vice-Chairperson Rikki James.

Members present were: Rikki James, Anna Fretheim, Krista Mellinger, Jay Hould and Dan Leck.
Member(s) absent: Brian Aklestad and Richard Jorata. The superintendent, clerk, elementary and
high school principal were present. Visitors present were Suzanne Hough, John Hough, Ron Gruber,
Janelle Koschmeder, Jennifer Mosley and Carol Perisho.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
A motion was made to approve the amended minutes of the August 8, 2017 regular board meeting.
Motion: Jay Hould Second: Krista Mellinger- passed unanimously.

Approval of Bills and Student Activity Accounts

A motion was made to approve the claims approval list. The approved warrants were numbered
68890 through 68957. The student activity checks for this month were numbered 14088 through
14091 . The claims approval list may be referenced in the claims approval file in the Administration
office and the Student Activities accounts may be referenced in the Student Activities file in the
administration office.

Motion: Dan leck Second: Jay Hould- passed unanimously.

Voided Checks
A motion was made to void the following Student Account checks:
Check # 14096= $72.00- payable to Fieldstone Office Supply
14098= $ 88.84- payable to Universal Awards
Motiom: Dan Leck Second: Jay Hould- passed unanimously.

Public Comment
Sue Hough thanked Danny Hintz for working and maintaining the Driver’s Education vehicle.

Reports

Elementary Principal

Mrs. Allen reported that the elementary staff had been busy and a lot of work has been done. She
announced that on September 6" will be the first walk and wheel morning and there will be bus
safety drills and fire drills during the month of September and October.

Junior High/High School Principal

Mr. French announced that on August 30" was the open house and JMG class is helping with the T-
Shirt Drive for the victims of Hurricane Harvey. He said that the fall sports are in full swing and
added that the PAWS Club will again be a focal point of recognition for the students on a monthly
basis.

Superintendent Schedule
Mr. Crump informed the Board that Joint Powers Trust has asked him to be a member of their board.
He explained that being a member will require him to be in Billings twice a year.

ACTION ITEMS

Resignations

A motion was made to accept the resignations of David Wagner and Jane Garsjo. We thanked them
for their time and commitment to the district.

Motion: Krista Mellinger Second: Dan Leck- passed unanimously.



Staff Hiring
The Superintendent made recommendations to hire the following staff:

Custodian- Jonathan Aspensen
Motion: Dan Leck Second: Krista Mellinger- passed unanimously.

Paraprofessional- Janeen Caffrey
Motion: Krista Mellinger Second: Dan Leck- passed unanimously.

Coaches
Assistant High School Football- Randy Kramer

Assistant Junior High Football- Doug Richman
Motion: Dan Leck Second: Krista Mellinger- passed unanimously.

Mark Taylor is a volunteer Assistant High School Football coach.

Bus Route Change

A motion was made to approve the bus route changes as recommended by the transportation
director, Danny Hintz.

Motion: Dan Leck Second: Jay Hould- passed unanimously.

Joint Power Trust/EBMS

Mr. Crump made a recommendation to approve the new insurance agreement with Joint Powers
Trust.

Motion: Krista Mellinger Second: Anna Fretheim- passed unanimously.

Big Sky Special Needs Coop

Mr. Crump made a recommendation to appoint him as a board member for the Big Sky Special
Needs Coop.

Motion: Dan Leck Second: Krista Mellinger- passed unanimously.

Board Policy Updates and Approvals

Mr. Crump made a recommendation to approve the first reading of the following policies:

3630- Cell Phone Changes

1014FE & 1014FE-F1- New- Intent to Increase Non-Voted Levy and Form

3124-New- Military Compact Waiver

3224- Student Dress

3416- Administering Medicine to Students

4350-New- Website Accessibility and Non-discrimination

5122F- Applicant Rights and Consent to Fingerprint

Motion: Krista Mellinger Second: Anna Fretheim- passed unanimously.

Student Attendance Agreements
A motion was made to approve the student attendance agreements as presented.
Motion: Dan Leck Second: Anna Fretheim- passed unanimously.

Discussion Items

State Budget Cuts

Mr. Crump announced that there will be more budget cuts for the State of Montana, approximately
10%.
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Protested Tax Update
The superintendent announced that NaturEner has a new CEO and will be in Shelby this week.

Correspondence
None

NEXT MEETING OF THE BOARD
Regular Meeting, Tuesday, October 10, 2017, 7:00 p.m.
Board Room, District Administration Office, 1010 Qilfield Avenue, Shelby, Montana

ADJOURNMENT
Vice-Chairperson Rikki James adjourned the meeting at 7:54 p.m.

BUSINESS MANAGER/CLERK CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD
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16:51:37 Budget vs. Actual Report Report 1D: B10OBF
For the Accounting Period: 9/ 17
Expended Expended Encumbered Committed Current Available

Fund Current Month YTD YTD YTD Appropriation Appropriation
101 General Fund 197,061.09 285,023.17 1,296.55 286,319.72 2,591,393.00 2,305,073.28
110 Transportation Fund 11,075.15 25,672.32 0.00 25,672.32 193,544.00 167,871.68
111 Bus Depreciation Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
113 Tuition 0.00 21,699.20 0.00 21,699.20 30,000.00 8,300.80
114 Retirement 24,069.38 33,469.09 0.00 33,469.09 364,020.00 330,550.91
128 Technology Fund 1,179.90 5,346.08 0.00 5,346.08 52,086.00 46,739.92
129 Flexibility Fund 0.00 997.35 0.00 997.35 42,240.00 41,242.65
150 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 283,475.00 283,475.00
201 General Fund 114,539.13 188,945.80 1,552.45 190,498.25 1,597,268.00 1,406,769.75
210 Transportation Fund 7,492.40 18,898.89 0.00 18,898.89 135,356.00 116,457.11
211 Bus Depreciation Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 136,862.00 136,862.00
213 Tuition 0.00 21,699.19 0.00 21,699.19 50,000.00 28,300.81
214 Retirement 15,201.90 24,675.49 0.00 24,675.49 225,996.00 201,320.51
217 ADULT EDUCATION FUND 5,490.98 5,631.74 0.00 5,631.74 80,000.00 74,368.26
228 Technology Fund 967.93 2,852.70 0.00 2,852.70 49,201.00 46,348.30
229 Flexibility Fund 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 39,372.00 38,772.00
250 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,994.00 141,994.00
261 Building Reserve 360.00 8,569.34 0.00 8,569.34 50,000.00 41,430.66
Grand Total: 377,437.86 644,080.36 2,849.00 646,929.36 6,097,807.00 5,450,877.64
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16:33:31 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17
* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Amount
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func Obj Proj
52635 32 ADMINISTRATION PETTY CASH 833.25
1 10/06/17 background checks 297.75 101 100-2300 340
2 10/06/17 background checks 297.75 201 100-2300 340
3 10/06/17 notary/bond fees 50.00 101 100-2400 810
4 10/06/17 notary/bond fees 50.00 201 100-2400 810
5 10/06/17 MVD/driving record 20.00 110 100-2700 810
6 10/06/17 MVD/driving record 20.00 210 100-2700 810
7 10/06/17 painters lunch 58.65 110 100-2700 610
8 10/06/17 painters lunch 39.10 210 100-2700 610
52610 3364 AFFIRMED MEDICAL SERVICES 26.75
1 0386720 08/30/17 lIce Pack reusable 26.75
101 100-1000 610
G813 7053 ALYSSA PRICE 43.20
1 09/12/17 mileage FBenton/Great Falls 43.20 182 108-2212 596 580
52603 6830 AMBER D. SANCHEZ 60.00
1 09/26/17 verizon data plan-2months 60.00 201 100-1000 531
2 09/26/17 August-September 0.00 201 100-1000 531
52598 5928 ARMACOST TRANE SERVICE CO 360.00
1 36123 08/31/17 additional amount on previous 360.00 261 100-2600 440
2 36123 08/31/17 invoice/services 0.00 261 100-2600 440
52627 59 BEN TAYLOR INC 2,529.15
3 8860 09/30/17 bus barn fuel 599.21 210 100-2700 624
4 8860 09/30/17 bus barn fuel 399.47 110 100-2700 624
11 8860 09/30/17 HS athletic trips 837.23 201 720-3500 624
13 8860 09/30/17 HS non-athletic trips 237.79 201 710-3400 624
14 8860 09/30/17 Colony vehicle 103.11 101 71 100-1000 624
15 8860 09/30/17 JH athletic trips 313.84 101 720-3500 624
16 8860 09/30/17 driver™s education 36.71 218 100-1000 624
17 151214 09/11/17 custodial supply 1.79 101 100-2600 610
52588 274 BIG SKY SPECIAL NEEDS CO-OP 7,165.54
1 09/22/17 EL Match 5,153.87 101 280-6200 920
2 09/22/17 HS Match 2,011.67 201 280-6200 920
52619 4097 BLACK MOUNTAIN SOFTWARE 10,480.00
1 22677 10/01/17 annual maintenance-2017-2018 5,659.20* 101 100-2500 355
2 22677 10/01/17 annual maintenance-2017-2018 3,772.80* 201 100-2500 355
3 22677 10/01/17 annual maintenance-2017-2018 1,048.00* 110 100-2700 355
4 22677 10/01/17 and cloud hosting 0.00* 101 100-2500 355
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16:33:31 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Amount
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func Obj Proj
G812 4996 BRIANNA WHITE 185.76

1 09/14/17 mileage to Great Falls(2) 92.88 182 107-2212 582 570

2 10/01/17 mileage to Great Falls(2) 92.88 182 107-2212 582 570
52625 6748 BRYSON SALES AND SERVICE OF 179.43

1 256396 09/14/17 bus parts 107.66 110 100-2700 610

2 256396 09/14/17 bus parts 71.77 210 100-2700 610
52590 6010 BYTE SPEED LLC 119.00

1 0900117757 09/01/17 Battery for 1757 laptop 119.00* 10895 128 100-1000 670
52612 5023 CAMROSE COLONY 1,033.86
breakfast R- 215 X 1.21= 260.15

F- 56 X 1.5 = 85.68
lunch- R- 215 X 2.45 = 526.75
F 56 X 2.88 = 161.28

2 09/30/17 food program-September 20 days 1,033.86 212 910-3100 630
52604 3 CITY OF SHELBY WATER DEPT 2,651.13

1 09/25/17 bus barn/water/garbage 92.29 110 100-2700 421

BUS BARN WATER BILL

2 09/25/17 bus barn/water/garbage 61.52 210 100-2700 421

BUS BARN WATER BILL

3 09/25/17 water/garbage/sewer/landfill 1,498.40 101 100-2600 421

WATER, GARBAGE & LANDFILL BILL

4 09/25/17 water/garbage/sewer/landfill 998.92 201 100-2600 421

WATER, GARBAGE & LANDFILL BILL
52587 6624 CONRAD BUILDING CENTER, INC 488.60

1 411472 09/19/17 Lumber for shop class 488.60 10898 215 329-1000 610 346
52605 15 CULLIGAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 187.00

1 09/30/17 Admin water/cooler rental 8.00* 110 100-2700 450

2 09/30/17 EL water/cooler rental 8.00 101 100-2600 450

3 09/30/17 HS water/cooler rental 171.00 201 100-2600 450
52637 5932 DALLAS STIRLING 60.00

2 10/06/17 verizon data plan/Sept 2017 30.00 201 100-1000 531

3 10/06/17 verizon data plan/Oct. 2017 30.00 201 100-1000 531
52594 6642 DATA MANAGEMENT INC 877.59

1 434991 09/11/17 system support 10/17-10/18 526.56* 101 100-2500 355

2 434991 09/11/17 system support 10/17-10/18 351.03* 201 100-2500 355
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16:33:31 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Amount
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func Obj Proj
52595 220 DAVIS BUSINESS MACHINES 1,398.33
#4048-01- GTCC

1 226275 10/03/17 base rate-9-01 to 9-30 155.31 101 100-1000 440

2 226275 10/03/17 base rate-9-01 to 9-30 103.54 201 100-1000 440

5 225053 09/11/17 GTCC copier 222.68 182 108-2212 550 580

6 226349 10/04/17 copy charges 9-02 to 10-01 550.08 101 100-1000 440

7 226349 10/04/17 copy charges 9-02 to 10-01 366.72 201 100-1000 440
52591 7009 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, 275.00

1 56213289 09/16/17 GTCC copier lease 275.00 182 108-2212 550 580
52614 3263 DEBBIE MUNSON 59.90

1 10/04/17 reimb meals paid 59.90 201 720-3500 582

2 10/04/17 Croos Country meet/Missoula 0.00 201 720-3500 582

G809 2851 DIANA KNUDSON 573.80

1 10/03/17 mileage out of district 275.40 182 107-2212 582 570

2 10/03/17 mileage in district 248.40 182 108-2212 596 580

3 10/03/17 phone allowance 50.00 182 107-2212 531 570
52613 2896 EBMS 101,454.02

8 09/01/17 health ins premium/September 47,010.20* 189 100-2500 260

9 09/01/17 El retiree premium/September 1,652.50 101 100-2500 261

11 10/01/17 health ins premium/October 47,460.00* 189 100-2500 260

12 10/01/17 EL retireee premium/October 1,652.50 101 100-2500 261

13 10/01/17 retirees premium/TRS ACH 3,678.82* 189 100-2500 260
52602 6960 EBMS, INC 536.00

1 108146 05/31/17 May 2017 ACA fee 168.00 101 100-2400 810

2 108146 05/31/17 May 2017 ACA fee 112.00 201 100-2400 810

3 110104 07/30/17 July 2017 ACA fee 153.60 101 100-2400 810

4 110104 07/30/17 July2017 ACA fee 102.40 201 100-2400 810
52599 1721 EDUCATORS PUBLISHING SERVICE 303.60

1 1470677 09/16/17 WW 4th Ed Tchr Man gr. 4 138.00* 10889 101 1 100-1000 610

2 1470677 09/16/17 WW 4th Ed Tchr Man Gr 5 69.00* 10889 101 1 100-1000 610

3 1470677 09/16/17 WW 4th Ed Tchr Man gr 6 69.00* 10889 101 1 100-1000 610

4 1470677 09/16/17 shipping and handling 27.60 101 100-1000 610
52592 4536 EMC INSURANCE COMPANIES 374.00

1 P77540218 09/11/17 full premium-van 374.00* 218 100-1000 520
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* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Amount
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func Obj Proj
52608 4550 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC 1,455.00
1 1282307 09/01/17 Destiny Library Manager 727.50 128 100-1000 680
2 1282307 09/01/17 Destiny Library Manager 727.50 228 100-1000 680
3 1282307 09/01/17 Online service renewal 0.00 228 100-1000 680
52634 74 FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA 5,841.84
1 5388970 09/05/17 food bill 351.60 212 910-3100 630
2 5388971 09/05/17 fresh fruit & vegetable prog. 457 .75* 212 460-3100 630
3 5393550 09/12/17 food bill 665.37 212 910-3100 630
4 5393551 09/12/17 food bill 264.41 212 910-3100 630
5 5393552 09/12/17 food bill 561.03 212 910-3100 630
6 5395866 09/14/17 credit -33.21 212 910-3100 630
7 5397889 09/19/17 food bill 253.34 212 910-3100 630
8 5397890 09/19/17 food bill 451.36 212 910-3100 630
9 5397891 09/19/17 food bill 268.98 212 910-3100 630
10 5402053 09/26/17 fresh fruit & vegetable prog. 300.75* 212 460-3100 630
11 5402051 09/26/17 food bill 790.78* 212 460-3100 630
12 5402054 09/26/17 SWMSS- food bid 1,509.68 212 910-3100 630
52636 6843 Gaffaney Electric, LLC 921.00
1 6298 09/22/17 flourscent bulbs 201.00 10901 201 100-2600 610
2 6298 09/22/17 2 Imp ballast 180.00 10901 201 100-2600 610
3 6297 09/22/17 led wall pack fixture 60w 540.00 10901 201 100-2600 610
52609 22 GENERAL DISTRIBUTING CO 46.50
1 00577962 09/30/17 CO2-Acytylene 46.50 201 100-1000 610
G816 5633 HAMPTON INN 881.06
1 09/14/17 fall meeting- room/lunch 881.06 182 108-2212 592 580
52607 1356 HiLine Redi-Mix, LLC 755.23
1 27926 09/05/17 washed sand and delivery 425.31* 201 100-4600 610
2 28001 09/21/17 washed sand and delivery 329.92* 201 100-4600 610
52624 6952 1D WHOLESALER SOUTH 109.07
1 1383479 09/15/17 clear rigid badge holder 25.00* 10896 128 100-1000 682
2 1383479 09/15/17 clear rigid badge holder 25.00* 10896 228 100-1000 682
3 1383479 09/15/17 Fargo 89200 cleaning kit 20.98* 10896 128 100-1000 682
4 1383479 09/15/17 Fargo 89200 cleaning kit 20.97* 10896 228 100-1000 682
5 1383479 09/15/17 S&H UPS Ground 8.56* 10896 128 100-1000 682
6 1383479 09/15/17 S&H UPS Ground 8.56* 10896 228 100-1000 682
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16:33:31 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17
* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Amount
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func Obj Proj
52617 2752 J & V RESTAURANT SUPPLY 32.00
1 157308 08/08/17 2 extinguishers serviced 32.00 201 100-2600 440
52631 6291 JEANNE M WIGEN 82.00
1 09/14/17 HSVB 3 trips 53.00
201 720-3500 582
2 09/01/17 HS football in Missoula 18.00 201 720-3500 582
3 09/12/17 HS Science in Many Glacier 11.00 201 710-3400 582
52600 3436 KENCO ENTERPRISES INC. 118.00
1 1420355 10/01/17 alarm monitoring 10-01/10-31 70.80 101 100-2600 340
2 1420355 10/01/17 alarm monitoring 10-01/10-31 47.20 201 100-2600 340
52630 6458 KEVIN DODSON 29.00
1 09/01/17 CC in Cut Bank 12.00
201 720-3500 582
2 09/02/17 JH football in Havre 6.00 101 720-3500 582
3 09/09/17 JH GBBall in Rocky Boy 11.00 101 720-3500 582
52593 7052 KG Building LLC 377.69
1 10249D 09/11/17 replace cables & opener trolly 226.62 110 100-2600 440
2 10249D 09/11/17 bus barn garage door 151.07 210 100-2600 440
52626 42 MARIAS HEALTHCARE SERVICES INC 150.00
SC
3 09/26/17 DOT physical- bus driver 150.00 110 100-2700 330
52622 2 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP 5,815.25
1 09/22/17 electric bill 2,740.78 101 100-2600 412
PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj: -100-1000-452-
2 09/22/17 electric bill 2,740.77 201 100-2600 412
PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj: -100-1000-452-
3 09/22/17 bus barn 277.41 110 100-2700 412
PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj: -100-1000-452-
4 09/22/17 RECCS-community garden 56.29 115 434-1000 610 273
G815 3932 Medicine River Trading Company 392.88
1 10/04/17 facilitator-fall meeting 300.00
182 108-2212 320 580
2 10/04/17 mileage- Valier/GFalls(2) 92.88 182 108-2212 596 580
G811 7035 MELANIE A. HOME GUN 390.03
1 10/03/17 stipend less TRS contribution 275.55 182 108-2212 320 580
2 10/03/17 mileage Cut Bank to GFalls(2) 114.48 182 108-2212 596 580
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* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Amount
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func Obj Proj

G810 6742 MONTANA TEACHERS RETIREMENT 51.06

1 10/03/17 employee/employer contribution 51.06 182 108-2212 220 580
52616 2071 MYRON FRYDENLUND 40.00

1 415639 09/27/17 broken key on lock 40.00

201 100-2600 440

G814 6561 PATTI ARMBRISTER 332.96

1 09/25/17 reimb class materials purchase 332.96 182 108-2212 600 580
52618 6625 Pearson Education Inc. 356.08

1 4025264801 09/27/17 MT My Wrld Soc. St. 4th G 329.70 10890 101 1 100-1000 640

2 4025264801 09/27/17 Shipping 26.38 10890 101 1 100-1000 640
52589 39 PITNEY BOWES 415.17

1 3304265349 08/31/17 postage machine rental 207.59 101 100-5200 840

2 3304265349 08/31/17 postage machine rental 207.58 201 100-5200 840
52620 758 QUILL CORPORATION 889.76

1 1058296 09/21/17 Admin office supplies 114.74 115 100-1000 610 102

2 1208399 09/27/17 bus barn supplies 19.99 110 100-2700 610

3 1208385 09/27/17 EL supplies 7.19 101 100-1000 610

4 1103556 09/25/17 Admin office supplies 48.82 215 100-1000 610 102

5 1073258 09/22/17 Admin office supplies 3.78 215 100-1000 610 102

6 9715835 09/08/17 copy paper/stapler/Admin 184.13 115 100-1000 610 102

7 1071530 09/22/17 EL supplies-cardstock 107.95 101 100-1000 610

8 1399086 10/04/17 EL- receipt book 11.03 101 100-1000 610

9 1399458 10/04/17 EL copy paper- 11 boxes 329.89 101 100-1000 610

10 1358174 10/03/17 stamp-Pre ETS 2.99 215 474-1000 610 112

11 1408653 10/04/17 Pre ETS -CD player 51.27 215 474-1000 610 112

12 1208528 09/27/17 stamp & ink 7.98 215 474-1000 610 112
52597 6931 School Datebooks, Inc. 720.87

1 0128815 09/23/17 Student planners 458_95 10846 101 999

PO Accounting (Org/Prog/Func/Obj/Proj: -100-1000-610-

2 0134714 09/23/17 Planners - 100 262.08 10904 215 474-1000 610 112

3 0128815 09/23/17 less amount on PO -0.16 101 100-1000 610
52623 1 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 1,092.20
switch between 110 & 210 every month
cf

1 09/22/17 bus barn gas 47.40

210 100-2700 411
2 09/22/17 EL & HS gas charges 522.40 101 100-2600 411
3 09/22/17 EL & HS gas charges 522.40 201 100-2600 411
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* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Amount
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func Obj Proj
52632 699 SHELBY HIGH SCHOOL - ATHLETICS 115.00
1 09/15/17 reimb SA- Retail Food License 115.00* 212 910-3100 810
52638 470 SHELBY HIGH SCHOOL - BAND 42 .40
Lunch Workers # of days X 4 hours X 2.65 per hour
cf
1 09708717 lunch workers/Sept 5-8 42.40
212 910-3100 570
52640 6149 SHELBY HIGH SCHOOL - YEARBOOK 53.00
Lunch Workers # of days X 4 hours X 2.65 per hour
cf
1 09/15/17 lunch workers/Sept 11-15 53.00
212 910-3100 570
52639 7054 SHELBY HIGH SCHOOL- STUDENT 42 .40
Lunch Workers # of days X 4 hours X 2.65 per hour
cf
1 09701717 lunch workers/AUG 29-31 42.40
212 910-3100 570
2 09/01/17 and Sept 1st 0.00 212 910-3100 570
52615 61 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 393.57
1 61252 09/14/17 Shop class supplies 0.99 10899 215 329-1000 610 346
2 11671 09/25/17 Shop class materials 13.96 10899 215 329-1000 610 346
3 11679 09/26/17 Shop class materials 20.97 10899 215 329-1000 610 346
4 61313 09/27/17 Shop class supplies 246.18 10899 215 329-1000 610 346
5 61371 09/27/17 Shop class supplies 111.47 10899 215 329-1000 610 346
52628 8 SHELBY PROMOTER 133.54
1 10/05/17 HS renewal # 1092 40.00* 201 100-1000 650
2 JT24012 08/25/17 500 ID Cards 93.54 201 100-1000 610
52611 6974 Southwest Montana School Services 156.60
1 79 10/01/17 Coop Purchasing-fee 156.60* 212 910-3100 810
2 79 10/01/17 Fall 2017 Food order fee 0.00* 212 910-3100 810
3 79 10/01/17 174 cases ©.90 0.00* 212 910-3100 810
52629 7037 SUSAN CLEVERLEY 36.00
1 09702717 reimb meals HSVB-Chinook 36.00
201 720-3500 582



10/06/17 SHELBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
16:33:31 Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

Page: 8 of 11

Report 1D: AP100

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Amount
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func Obj Proj
52596 75 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF MONTANA 16,045.85

1 143414541 09/05/17 credit -12.26 212 910-3100 630

2 14307107p 09/06/17 credit -142.10 212 910-3100 630

3 143427834 09/13/17 credit -24.00 212 910-3100 630

4 143428942 09/14/17 credit -65.05 212 910-3100 630

5 143443880 09/25/17 credit -27.16 212 910-3100 630

6 143412365 09/01/17 kitchen supply 66.01 212 910-3100 610

7 143415466 09/05/17 food bill/milk/supplies 3,563.78 212 910-3100 630

8 143419710 09/07/17 food bill 2,840.76 212 910-3100 630

9 143423752 09/11/17 food bill 2,244 .48 212 910-3100 630

10 143429866 09/14/17 food bill 1,466.48 212 910-3100 630

11 143433829 09/18/17 food bill 1,810.88 212 910-3100 630

12 143436578 09/19/17 food bill 356.95 212 910-3100 630

13 143439644 09/21/17 food bill 790.78 212 910-3100 630

14 143443511 09/25/17 food bill/milk 347.17 212 910-3100 630

15 143446302 09/26/17 food bill/supplies 1,266.93 212 910-3100 630

16 143448190 09/27/17 kitchen supplies 189.15 212 910-3100 610

17 143449278 09/28/17 food bill/milk 967.94 212 910-3100 630

18 143423753 09/11/17 RECCS snacks/reimb by State 239.04 212 910-3100 630

19 143443512 09/25/17 RECCS snacks/reimb by State 197.72 212 910-3100 630

20 143427835 09/13/17 RECCS snacks/credit -31.65 212 910-3100 630
52633 6972 TEN PIN ALLEY 169.95

1 10/02/17 staff event/snacks 101.97 115 100-1000 610 102

2 10/02/17 staff event/snacks 67.98 215 100-1000 610 102
52601 3128 TLC CATERING PLUS 135.30

1 536208 09/20/17 preschool screening lunch 135.30 101 100-1000 610
52606 5585 VERIZON WIRELESS 151.02

1 9793151987 09/21/17 Hintz/Crump 128.05 110 100-2700 531

2 9793151987 08/21/17 RECCS cell phone bill 22.97 115 434-2210 531 273

G817 3484 VISA (for GTCC) 1,178.87

1 10/04/17 staff lunch 35.97 182 108-2212 592 580

2 10/04/17 3 Rivers internet & phone 107.77 182 107-2212 531 570

3 10/04/17 supplies/training materials 1,035.13 182 108-2212 600 580
52621 E 6023 WELLS FARGO BANK P CARD SYSTEM 10,515.53

1 09/30/17 RECCS supplies 143.72 115 434-1000 610 273

2 09/30/17 E Allen purchases 159.66 101 100-1000 610

3 09/30/17 R Buck-Vball lodging meals 680.66 201 720-3500 582

4 09/30/17 C Clark- kitchen supplies 152.21 212 910-3100 610

5 09/25/17 E Crump- meals/fuel 27.03 101 100-2500 582

6 09/27/17 L Davis- custodial purchases 426.39 101 100-2600 610

7 09/15/17 Art Class trip fuel-Helena 62.56 201 710-3400 582

8 09/25/17 P French- meals- membership 111.08 201 100-2400 582
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Page: 9 of 11

16:33:31 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/17
* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Warrant Vendor #/Name Amount
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Acct/Source/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line Amount PO # Fund Org Prog-Func Obj Proj
9 09/725/17 fee will be reimbursed 0.00 201 100-2400 582
10 09/30/17 Items for Classroom- Pre-ETS 1,904.15 10908 215 474-1000 610 112
11 09/05/17 D Hintz- bus repairs 293.69 110 100-2700 440
12 09/05/17 D Hintz- bus repairs 195.78 210 100-2700 440
13 09/21/17 D Hintz- supplies 740.25 110 100-2700 610
14 09/21/17 D Hintz- supplies 493.50 210 100-2700 610
15 09/15/17 J Hough- tech supplies 278.86* 128 100-1000 682
16 09/15/17 J Hough- tech supplies 185.90* 228 100-1000 682
17 09/28/17 L Kimmet custodial supplies 591.17 10892 201 100-2600 610
18 09/12/17 G Knickerbocker custodial supp 137.07 110 100-2600 610
19 09/12/17 G Knickerbocker custodial supp 91.37 210 100-2600 610
20 09/22/17 E Crump- MCEL registration 165.00 101 100-2500 810
21 09/22/17 E Crump- MCEL registration 110.00 201 100-2500 810
22 09/26/17 S O"Brien- digital download 5.00 201 100-1000 645
23 09/05/17 tootsie pop 569.15 10893 215 329-2311 610 161
24 09/05/17 notebooks 198.00 10893 215 329-2311 610 161
25 09/25/17 M White- no receipts 1,878.15 201 100-1000 610
26 09/05/17 Hotels and Dinner- FFA 592.68 10907 201 100-1000 582
27 09/26/17 J Wigen- Coyote bus repair 322.50 210 100-2700 440

# of Claims

63

Total Electronic Claims

Total: 182,718.59

10,515.53

Total Non-Electronic Claims 172,203.06
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SHELBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Fund Summary for Claims

For the Accounting Period:

9/17

Page: 10 of 11
Report 1D: AP110

Fund/Account Amount

101 General Fund

101 $24,017.74
110 Transportation Fund

101 $3,707.15
115 Miscellaneous Federal Funds

101 $623.82
128 Technology Fund

101 $1,179.90
182 Interlocal Agreement

101 $4,527.30
189 Health Insurance

101 $98,149.02
201 General Fund

101 $19,200.27
210 Transportation Fund

101 $2,093.22
212 Food Services

101 $23,483.16
215 Miscellaneous Federal Funds

101 $3,998.37
218 Traffic Education or Driver"s Ed.

101 $410.71
228 Technology Fund

101 $967.93
261 Building Reserve

101 $360.00

Total:

$182,718.59



10/06/17 SHELBY SCHOOL DISTRICT
16:33:31 Claim Approval Signature Page
For the Accounting Period: 9/17

1 have carefully examined the above Register and refer the same to the
Board of Trustees.

Filed:

Allowed Amount $

Disallowed Amount $

Approved by the Board of Trustees

Chairman

Attest:

Clerk

Page: 11 of 11
Report 1D: AP100A
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16:55:49 Budget vs. Actual Report Report 1D: B100B
For the Accounting Period: 9/ 17

182 Interlocal Agreement

Expended Expended Encumbered Committed Current Available
Account Object Current Month YTD YTD YTD Appropriation Appropriation

100 Regular Education Programs -
107 GTCC Interlocal Funds
2212 Instruction of Curriculum Development Services

112-570 Professional-Education 6,032.54 18,097.62 0.00 18,097.62 72,384.54 54,286.92
GTCC Interlocal Dues
115-570 Office/Clerical/Technology 2,839.20 8,788.00 0.00 8,788.00 40,635.60 31,847.60
GTCC Interlocal Dues
160-570 Sick Leave 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
GTCC Interlocal Dues
170-570 Vacation Leave 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
GTCC Interlocal Dues
210-570 Social Security/Medicare 656.50 2,264.07 0.00 2,264.07 6,000.00 3,735.93
GTCC Interlocal Dues
220-570 Teachers®™ Retirement 535.09 1,738.31 0.00 1,738.31 6,500.00 4,761.69
GTCC Interlocal Dues
230-570 PERS 232.81 842.12 0.00 842.12 3,200.00 2,357.88
GTCC Interlocal Dues
240-570 Unemployment Compensation 15.09 73.77 0.00 73.77 2,000.00 1,926.23
GTCC Interlocal Dues
250-570 Workers® Compensation 47.84 161.32 0.00 161.32 600.00 438.68
GTCC Interlocal Dues
260-570 Health Insurance 0.00 26,595.90 0.00 26,595.90 26,595.90 0.00
GTCC Interlocal Dues
320-570 Professional-Educational Services 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 4,216.97 1,216.97
GTCC Interlocal Dues
340-570 Technical Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
GTCC Interlocal Dues
440-570 Repair and Maintenance Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
GTCC Interlocal Dues
531-570 Telephone 157.77 472 .97 0.00 472.97 2,000.00 1,527.03
GTCC Interlocal Dues
532-570 Postage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 1,700.00
GTCC Interlocal Dues
582-570 Travel Out-of-District 461.16 920.16 0.00 920.16 5,404.10 4,483.94
GTCC Interlocal Dues
610-570 Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
GTCC Interlocal Dues
650-570 Periodicals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
GTCC Interlocal Dues
660-570 Minor Equipment-New 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
GTCC Interlocal Dues
681-570 Software 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 400.00
GTCC Interlocal Dues
810-570 Dues & Fees 0.00 49.94 0.00 49.94 500.00 450.06
GTCC Interlocal Dues
Function Total: 10,978.00 63,004.18 0.00 63,004.18 190,237.11 127,232.93

Program Total: 10,978.00 63,004.18 0.00 63,004.18 190,237.11 127,232.93
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16:55:49 Budget vs. Actual Report Report 1D: B100B
For the Accounting Period: 9/ 17

182 Interlocal Agreement

Expended Expended Encumbered Committed Current Available
Account Object Current Month YTD YTD YTD Appropriation Appropriation

108 GTCC Professional Development - Dues
2212 Instruction of Curriculum Development Services

150-580 Stipends 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
GTCC Professional Development Dues
210-580 Social Security/Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
GTCC Professional Development Dues
220-580 Teachers® Retirement 51.06 2,493.28 0.00 2,493.28 3,400.00 906.72
GTCC Professional Development Dues
230-580 PERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00
GTCC Professional Development Dues
240-580 Unemployment Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00
GTCC Professional Development Dues
250-580 Workers® Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 30.00
GTCC Professional Development Dues
320-580 Professional-Educational Services 575.55 16,441.99 0.00 16,441.99 39,500.00 23,058.01
GTCC Professional Development Dues
330-580 Other Professional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
GTCC Professional Development Dues
340-580 Technical Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
GTCC Professional Development Dues
550-580 Printing, Binding and Duplication 497.68 1,315.67 0.00 1,315.67 8,000.00 6,684.33
GTCC Professional Development Dues
592-580 Meals & Lodging 917.03 12,224.17 0.00 12,224.17 40,397.22 28,173.05
GTCC Professional Development Dues
596-580 Mileage 498.96 2,533.68 0.00 2,533.68 10,000.00 7,466.32
GTCC Professional Development Dues
600-580 Supplies and Materials 1,368.09 4,440.08 0.00 4,440.08 10,000.00 5,559.92
GTCC Professional Development Dues
Function Total: 3,908.37 39,448.87 0.00 39,448.87 121,307.22 81,858.35
Program Total: 3,908.37 39,448.87 0.00 39,448.87 121,307.22 81,858.35
Program Group Total: 14,886.37 102,453.05 0.00 102,453.05 311,544.33 209,091.28
Fund Total: 14,886.37 102,453.05 0.00 102,453.05 311,544.33 209,091.28

Grand Total: 14,886.37 102,453.05 0.00 102,453.05 311,544.33 209,091.28
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16:54:44 Statement of Revenue Budget vs Actuals Report 1D: B110F
For the Accounting Period: 9/ 17
Received Revenue %

Fund Current Month Received YTD Estimated Revenue To Be Received Received
101 General Fund 0.00 122,200.82 0.00 -122,200.82 *x 0
110 Transportation Fund 0.00 12,808.79 0.00 -12,808.79 *x %
111 Bus Depreciation Fund 0.00 395.62 0.00 -395.62 *x 0
113 Tuition 0.00 127.58 0.00 -127.58 *x 0
114 Retirement 0.00 2.98 0.00 -2.98 *x 0
128 Technology Fund 0.00 527.24 0.00 -527.24 *x 0
129 Flexibility Fund 0.00 2,532.38 0.00 -2,532.38 *x 0
150 Debt Service 0.00 2,968.73 0.00 -2,968.73 *x 0
201 General Fund 0.00 68,544.76 0.00 -68,544.76 *x 0
210 Transportation Fund 0.00 7,879.23 0.00 -7,879.23 *x %
211 Bus Depreciation Fund 0.00 526.61 0.00 -526.61 *x 0
213 Tuition 0.00 465.00 0.00 -465.00 *x 0
214 Retirement 0.00 30.67 0.00 -30.67 *x 0
228 Technology Fund 0.00 487.03 0.00 -487.03 *x 0
229 Flexibility Fund 0.00 5,052.58 0.00 -5,052.58 *x 0
250 Debt Service 0.00 1,440.11 0.00 -1,440.11 *x 0
261 Building Reserve 0.00 507.34 0.00 -507.34 *x 0

Grand Total: 0.00 226,497.47 0.00 -226,497.47 *E%
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SHELBY SCHOOLS
Statement of Activity by Account Name for 09/01/17 to 09/30/17

Disbursed

o

Receipts

in Transit Deposits

)

€

Transfers

€

10:37:01
Opening
Account Balance
407 ART CLUB 1799.
101 ATHLETICS 21548.
405 AUTO/WOOD SHOP/VICA 3185.
402 BAND 633.
408 BAND & CHOIR UNIFORMS/TRAVEL 1067.
112 BOYS BASKETBALL 493.
213 BPA 2892.
203 CHEERLEADERS 1285.
403 CHOIR 3191.
318 CLASS OF 2018 (SR) 6358.
319 CLASS OF 2019 (JR) 3756.
320 CLASS OF 2020 (SO) 2432.
321 CLASS OF 2021 (FR) 150.
202 CONCESSIONS 6303.
108 CROSS COUNTRY 547.
503 DISTRICT 7 MUSIC FESTIVAL 3059.
702 EL STUDENT COUNCIL 971.
206 EXPLORE AMERICA 3062.
212 FCCLA 388.
211 FFA 3913.
209 FINE ARTS 2293.
107 FOOTBALL 438.
406 FRENCH CLUB 2672.
111 GIRLS BASKETBALL 265.
115 GOLF 182.
208 HOWL 100.
221 JOBS FOR MONTANA GRADS 272.
220 KEY CLUB 509.
640 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND 6454 .
610 MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS ATHLETICS 815.
624 MIDDLE SCHOOL BUILDERS CLUB 1305.
622 MIDDLE SCHOOL CHEERLEADERS 2532.
641 MIDDLE SCHOOL CHOIR 587.
611 MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS ATHLETICS 436.
643 MIDDLE SCHOOL HOME EC 619.
621 MIDDLE SCHOOL STUDENT COUNCIL 912.
612 MIDDLE SCHOOL UNIFORM MAINTENANCE 5288.
222 MISSOULA CHILDREN®S THEATRE 440.
401 NHS 1442.
501 RECOGNITION 11446.
214 SCHOOL PLAY 1574.
216 SCIENCE CLUB 1348.
700 SHELBY ELEMENTARY 2778.
114 SOFTBALL 410.
205 SPEECH & DRAMA 2120.
201 STUDENT COUNCIL 1611.
102 TOURNAMENT FUNDS 9926.
113 TRACK 531.
104 UNIFORM MAINTENANCE 6465.
109 VOLLEYBALL 667.
110 WRESTLING 1128.
207 YEARBOOK 9483.

34
99
42
12
55
64
91
97
32
26
10
24
30
59
43
68
65
71
73
73
19
27
82
40
38
64
52
54
01
99
78
86
85
53
37
28
99
61
25
40
74
13
18
96
08
38
30
13
44
67
70
39

0.00
3237.24
509.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1982.50
4096.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1479.29
540.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
103.16
324.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
72.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
411.65
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2777.70

O O 0O O OO0 000 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOO0OOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOLOOOOOoOOoOOoOOoO

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

0.00
1904.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3583.00
3913.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1182.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
50.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
335.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
106.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

403.65
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
0.00
0.00

-1311.35
0.00
0.00
0.00

233.80
0.00

412.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

161.70
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Balance

2202.
20215.
2676.
633.
1067.
493.
2892.
1285.
3191.
6358.
3806.
2432.
1750.
4809.
547.
3059.
971.
3296.
388.
4028.
1753.
438.
2672.
265.
182.
100.
322.
559.
6350.
491.
1305.
2532.
587.
699.
619.
912.
5288.
440.
1442.
11141.
1574.
1348.
2778.
410.
2120.
1617.
9926.
531.
6465.
667.
1128.

Misc. Misc.
Invest Earnings Charges Closing
(6 (6] Q@)
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

6867 .

99
75
22
12
55
64
91
97
32
26
10
24
80
38
43
68
65
51
73
72
19
27
82
40
38
64
52
54
85
99
78
86
85
53
37
28
99
61
25
08
74
13
18
96
08
38
30
13
44
67
70
39
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10:37:01 Statement of Activity by Account Name for 09/01/17 to 09/30/17 Report 1D: S100
Receipts Misc. Misc.
Opening Disbursed in Transit Deposits Transfers Invest Earnings Charges Closing
Account Balance -) ) ) ) ) ) -) Balance
Total for Student Accounts 144106.46  15532.85 11079.66 139653.27
Bank Account Totals 144106.46  15532.85 0.00 11079.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 139653.27

Bank Balance 139653.27
Plus Outstanding Checks  15723.11
Minus Outstanding Deposits 11079.66

Balance 144296.72

Minus Receipts in Transit 0.00

Statement Balance 144296.72



Elementary Board Report

Sept | Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb | March | April | May | June
Colony #s 14 14
K 33 35
1 34 34
2 41 41
3 30 30
4 35 35
5 35 34
6 27 26
Total Elem. 249 249

Month in Review:

e Sept. 18th thru October 6th - We completed 4 fire drills, culminating with field trips to the fire hall for K-3
students on Oct. 13th.

Sept. 11th - 29th - Benchmark Testing - Math and Reading

Sept.13th - Picture Day

Sept. 21st - Preschool Screening

Sept. 20th - Birthday Lunch for September Birthdays

Sept. 27th - 3rd Grade Tour of Shelby

Sept. 29th - 4th Grade Wheat Unit Culmination - Bread Baking

Sept. 29th - MBI Assembly - All-School Picture

October 2nd - IReady/Ready Math Professional Development
October 3rd - Staff Math Curriculum Discussion, MBI Classroom Work
October 5th - 3rd Grade Field Trip to Camrose Colony

October 6th - International Walk To School Celebration

Schedule for this Month:
e October 13th - Fire Hall/Fire Pevention Field trips
October 17th - Picture Retakes
October 18th - IAT Meeting
October 19th & 20th - MEA Conventions
October 23rd - 27th - Red Ribbon Week